

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: LACKLAND ROAD BRIDGE NO. 217
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1284
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: BRM-4956(603)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 9/13/2017

			KCI Construction Co.			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Millstone Weber, LLC		Kozeny Wagner Inc.		Pavement Solutions, LLC	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS													
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	767.8	\$15.00	\$11,517.00	\$20.00	\$15,356.00	\$25.00	\$19,195.00	\$26.60	\$20,423.48	\$27.51	\$21,122.18
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$101.00	\$101.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	305.4	\$8.30	\$2,534.82	\$8.00	\$2,443.20	\$12.00	\$3,664.80	\$12.60	\$3,848.04	\$5.47	\$1,670.54
310-10.02	Gravel (A)	Ton	0.6	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$87.00	\$52.20	\$300.00	\$180.00 *(1)	\$452.00	\$271.20
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	84.1	\$152.00	\$12,783.20	\$100.00	\$8,410.00	\$152.00	\$12,783.20	\$119.00	\$10,007.90	\$102.38	\$8,610.16
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	44.2	\$180.00	\$7,956.00	\$100.00	\$4,420.00	\$180.00	\$7,956.00	\$164.00	\$7,248.80	\$135.43	\$5,986.01
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$3.60	\$288.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$20.50	\$820.00	\$4.80	\$192.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	678	\$8.00	\$5,424.00	\$7.55	\$5,118.90	\$8.00	\$5,424.00	\$5.55	\$3,762.90	\$8.31	\$5,634.18
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	205.5	\$64.00	\$13,152.00	\$64.00	\$13,152.00	\$70.00	\$14,385.00	\$63.60	\$13,069.80	\$108.39	\$22,274.15
504-10.20	Concrete Approach Pavement	S.Y.	220.3	\$75.00	\$16,522.50	\$95.00	\$20,928.50	\$110.00	\$24,233.00	\$86.00	\$18,945.80	\$154.94	\$34,133.28
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,120.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$436.00	\$872.00	\$716.00	\$1,432.00
604-34.00	Camera Inspection of Sewer Line	Each	2	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$831.00	\$1,662.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
604-40.12	Pipe Collar, Type "B" (Concrete)	Each	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$377.00	\$377.00	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
605-10.10	Class "A" Underdrain	L.F.	95	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$15.00	\$1,425.00	\$31.00	\$2,945.00	\$19.00	\$1,805.00	\$39.11	\$3,715.45
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	3	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,676.00	\$8,028.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$640.00	\$1,920.00	\$593.00	\$1,779.00
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	3	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,741.00	\$11,223.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$70.55	\$705.50
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	314	\$22.00	\$6,908.00	\$20.00	\$6,280.00	\$20.35	\$6,389.90	\$21.00	\$6,594.00	\$21.45	\$6,735.30
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	314	\$12.50	\$3,925.00	\$16.00	\$5,024.00	\$17.00	\$5,338.00	\$19.00	\$5,966.00	\$14.23	\$4,468.22
612-10.30	Moveable Barricades (Standard)	Each	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$137.50	\$825.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00	\$8,759.00	\$8,759.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs	S.F.	129	\$10.00	\$1,290.00	\$12.00	\$1,548.00	\$10.00	\$1,290.00	\$12.00	\$1,548.00	\$13.20	\$1,702.80
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$97,993.03	\$97,993.03	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	284	\$2.00	\$568.00	\$6.00	\$1,704.00	\$2.60	\$738.40	\$5.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.22	\$1,482.48
725-10.18	18" Corrugated Galvanized Metal Pipe	L.F.	8	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$103.00	\$824.00	\$111.29	\$890.32
726-13.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	65	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$89.00	\$5,785.00	\$51.00	\$3,315.00	\$49.19	\$3,197.35
802-10.00	Type 1 Mulch (Vegetative)	Acre	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	59	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$25.00	\$1,475.00	\$85.00	\$5,015.00	\$28.00	\$1,652.00	\$80.19	\$4,731.21
805-10.00	Seeding	Acre	0.1	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$17,051.00	\$1,705.10
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,511.00	\$4,511.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$240,594.55		\$200,325.60		\$205,494.50		\$236,652.72 *(2)		\$253,698.43
STRUCTURAL ITEMS													
202-10.20	Removal of Bridges	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$25,027.00	\$25,027.00
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation	C.Y.	87.5	\$40.00	\$3,500.00	\$85.00	\$7,437.50	\$62.00	\$5,425.00	\$48.00	\$4,200.00	\$58.68	\$5,134.50

503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	195.1	\$205.00	\$39,995.50	\$240.00	\$46,824.00	\$235.00	\$45,848.50	\$263.00	\$51,311.30	\$247.95	\$48,375.05
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	71	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$150.00	\$10,650.00	\$166.00	\$11,786.00	\$131.12	\$9,309.52
702-10.10	Structural Steel Piles (10")	L.F.	204	\$62.00	\$12,648.00	\$140.00	\$28,560.00	\$56.00	\$11,424.00	\$133.00	\$27,132.00	\$95.74	\$19,530.96
702-60.10	Pre-Bore for Piling	L.F.	60	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$266.00	\$15,960.00	\$363.00	\$21,780.00
702-70.00	Pile Point Reinforcement	Each	12	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$1,260.00	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$144.00	\$1,728.00
703-03.00	Bridge Deck Surface Penetration Sealer	S.F.	2103	\$1.20	\$2,523.60	\$1.20	\$2,523.60	\$1.30	\$2,733.90	\$1.00	\$2,103.00	\$1.00	\$2,103.00
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	33.6	\$700.00	\$23,520.00	\$725.00	\$24,360.00	\$680.00	\$22,848.00	\$625.00	\$21,000.00	\$520.00	\$17,472.00
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	149	\$100.00	\$14,900.00	\$95.00	\$14,155.00	\$130.00	\$19,370.00	\$176.00	\$26,224.00	\$133.08	\$19,828.92
703-42.30	Slab on Prestressed Concrete Deck Beams	S.Y.	241.4	\$313.00	\$75,558.20	\$430.00	\$103,802.00	\$415.00	\$100,181.00	\$471.00	\$113,699.40	\$428.00	\$103,319.20
703-44.40	Bridge Plaque	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,072.00	\$1,072.00
703-71.31	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pads (Full Size)	Each	6	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$235.50	\$1,413.00
703-71.50	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pads (Tapered)	Each	6	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$270.00	\$1,620.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$381.90	\$2,291.40
705-14.52	Prestressed Concrete Members, Box Section, 52' Span	Each	6	\$12,900.00	\$77,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$12,720.00	\$76,320.00	\$15,184.96	\$91,109.76
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,822.00	\$5,644.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$313,895.30		\$346,642.10		\$341,640.40		\$377,115.70		\$375,138.31

STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

902-99.18	Traffic Signal Maintenance & Programming	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$14,850.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,335.00	\$16,335.00
SUBTOTAL STATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$1.00		\$14,850.00		\$14,850.00		\$16,450.00		\$16,335.00

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	102.8	\$50.00	\$5,140.00	\$39.00	\$4,009.20	\$99.00	\$10,177.20	\$63.50	\$6,527.80	\$61.45	\$6,317.06
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	20.8	\$160.00	\$3,328.00	\$100.00	\$2,080.00	\$350.00	\$7,280.00	\$100.00	\$2,080.00	\$218.57	\$4,546.26
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	32	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$15.50	\$496.00	\$23.00	\$736.00	\$13.20	\$422.40
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$9,108.00		\$6,889.20		\$17,953.20		\$9,343.80		\$11,285.72

PROJECT TOTALS

\$563,598.85	\$568,706.90	\$579,938.10	\$639,562.22 *(3)	\$656,457.46
--------------	--------------	--------------	-------------------	--------------

Corrected From: \$240.00 *(1)
Corrected From: \$236,712.72 *(2)
Corrected From: \$639,622.22 *(3)